PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bojan LIKAR	08/25/2010
Robert POSEL	08/25/2010
Andreas KALAGASIDIS	08/25/2010
Janez BESTER	08/23/2010
Andrej KOS	08/23/2010
Mojca VOLK	08/23/2010
Urban SEDLAR	08/23/2010
Luka MALI	08/23/2010
Janez STERLE	08/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	4G NEURON, D.O.O.
Street Address:	Zelezna Cesta 14
City:	Ljubljana
State/Country:	SLOVENIA
Postal Code:	1000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12882890

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)201-0022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-0011

Email: uspto@beemlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEEM PATENT LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 53 W. JACKSON BLVD., SUITE 1352
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604-3787

PATENT

REEL: 024994 FRAME: 0242

OF \$40.00 12882890

501291859

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0442-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison M. Williams
Total Attachments: 1 source=0442-0004-Signed Assignment091510#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024994 FRAME: 0243

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from 4G NEURON, D.O.O. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at Železna Cesta 14, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged. I/we.

- 1) Bojan LIKAR
- 3) Andreas KALAGASIDIS
- Andrej KOS
- 7) Urban SEDLAR
- Janez STERLE

- 2) Robert POSEL
- 4) Janez BEŠTER
- 6) Mojca Volk
- 8) Luka MALI

hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "A Method for 4G Node Frequency Selection" for which I/we have executed United States Patent Application 12/882,890 , filed September 15, 2010 ; and
- (2) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries for gign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

KALAGASIDIS

RECORDED: 09/15/2010

ZS.8. Zv/O
Date

ZS.8. Zv/O

Z) Robert POSEL

23.8.2016 Date 8) Luka MALI

27-01. 2010 Date

23.8.2e10

238.2010

PATENT

REEL: 024994 FRAME: 0244